billed a one-time $500 setup fee plus $35 per key for all 7 keys, totaling $745. Additionally, optional add-on bundles 

are available starting at $40 Presently, for franchisees new to Short-Term Rental management, there is a 

one-time software set-up fee of one- thousand seven- hundred fifty dollars ($1,750) for 1-5 Keys or seven- 

hundred ($1,950) for 5+ keys; and (i) a monthly software user fee that is the greater of (a) twenty five 

($25) flat fee or (b) $21.90 per key for keys 1-10, $17.90 for keys 11-30, $13.90 per key for keys 31-50, 

and $9.90 for keys 51+.

[...]

(2) If you request our efforts in selling your franchise, there is a five-thousand dollar ($5,000) sales

commission fee or a fee in the amount of 5% of the closed sale price, whichever amount is greater, in

addition to the then-current Transfer Fee, currently twelve-thousand dollars ($12,000). (Franchise

Agreement, Section 9.)

The provisions of the Franchise Agreement that provide for termination upon your bankruptcy may not 

be enforceable under federal bankruptcy law (11 U.S.C. § 101 et seq.). 

See Exhibit F of this Disclosure Document for specific state addenda.

[...]

late, plus the highest applicable legal rate for open account business credit, or if there is no maximum, not 

less than the rate of one and a half percent (1.5%) per month. 

1.1.41 “Local Advertising Quota” shall mean Franchisee’s monthly obligation to spend at least one-

thousand five-hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for the first pillar, and one-thousand dollars ($1,000) for each 

subsequent pillar added, on Territory advertising activities, which monthly obligation commences on the 

earlier of (i) the first calendar day of the month following the Opening Date or (ii) no later than one-

[...]

management, if Franchisee has written permission from the President of PMI, which permission may be 

withheld for any reason, or no reason at all. If Franchisee is approved to use a third-party software solution, 

in addition to any fees paid to that third-party, PMI charges Franchisee a monthly flat fee of one-hundred 

twenty-five dollars ($125), plus one dollar and twenty-five cents ($1.25) per Door, Unit, Key, and 

Commercial uUnit Franchisee manages to cover Franchisor’s cost for adapting the third-party software to 

our System, which fee is due and payable on the first day of each month.

[...]

Google Ad words) will be paid by Franchisee directly to a third-

party vendor. The Digital Marketing Program fee counts toward the $1,500 minimum for the Local 

Advertising Quota

Advertising and Marketing Fees. 

3.1.11  Local Advertising. Franchisee is required to expend at least one-thousand five-hundred dollars 

($1,500) each month in local advertising activities (“Local Advertising Quota”) for the Primary Pillar 

and one thousand dollars ($1,000) for each additional Pillar, commencing on the first day of the month 

following Franchisee’s completion of the Training Program (or in the event Franchisee does not complete

[...]

If Franchisee requests Franchisor’s efforts in a Transfer, Franchisor’s fee 

shall be a five-thousand dollar ($5,000) sales commission fee or a fee in the amount of 5% of the closed 

sale price, whichever amount is greater, in addition to the Transfer Fee, which is currently twelve-thousand 

dollars ($12,000). Franchisor bears no responsibility or liability for Franchisee’s ultimate marketing 

strategies, valuation ranges, or selling efforts. 

Conditions to Approval of any Transfer. 

9.1.3 Notice; Provide Documentation. Franchisee must give no less than sixty (60) Days’ written notice